DPWH-MOUNTAIN PROVINCE FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023 (Goods and Services)

CODE Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurment Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) REMARKS
Procurement Source of . .
{PAP) Procurement Project PMO / End-User Activity? Mode of Procurement Advertisement/ Submission / Notice of | Contract Funds (brief description of Project)
(Yes/No) Cost of IB/RE °"EB“";: of | “Award | Signing Total MOOE co
1 COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND DPWH - MPFDEO NO NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Per Per GoP 4,589,055.39 487,860.45 4,101,194.94 |In accordance with Latter of
EQUIPMENT Transaction | Transaction Instruction Ne. 755 it is
ALCOHOL, Ethy, 500 mi Basls Basls mandated to procure the
ALOGHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon Agency's CSE to PS-DBM, If in
CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, Ad case of item(s) are not
CLERRBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, iegal available in PS-DBM
ERASER, plastis/ ribbier automatically, depending on
TGN PEN, Black, iquic or ged the threshold amount, DPWH-
SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid o gel
16N P, Fet, Tquid or o MPFDEO s_hall res?rt to
OOCLMENT CAMERA, B 1P Competetive Bidding or
BATTERY, dry call, slza AA, Two (2) places per Wister pack Shopping.

BATTERY, dry call, size AAA, Two (Z) pleces per biister
oack

BATTERY, dry cell, size 0, Twa (2) pleces per blister pack
AT FRESHENER, Aerosol type, 150

BROGCM, Soft {Walls Tamba)

BROCH, Stick {Walls Ting-ting)

CLEANER, Tollet Bowl and Urinal, S00mL - 1000mL
CARBON FILM, A4, 100 sheets per box

[CARBON FILM, Legal, 100 sheets per box
CLEANSER, Scouring Powder, 350g

DETERGENT BAR, 1409 as packed

DETERGENT PCWDER, all purpose, 1kg
DISINFECTANT SPRAY, Aerasol type, 4009

DUST PAN, rigd non-breakable plastic

FLOGR WAX, paste type, red, 2ky

FURNITURE CLEANER, Aarosol type, 300mL,
LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL

MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic, 30 Iters capacity
MOPHANDLE, heavy duty

MOPHERD, mads of rayon

RAGS, all cotbon, 1 kil per bundle

SCOURING PAD, 5 pleces per pack

TRASHEAS, biack, 37" x 407, XL, 10 pieces per rodl or pack
WASTEBASKET, rigid plastic

INK, for stamp pad, 50mlL,

DIGTTAL VOICE RECORDER

FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty {50) pieces per box
(ACETATE, 50 meters

CARBOM FILM, A4, 160 shezts par bax

CARBON FILM, tegal, 100 sheets per box

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC

PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG

MOHOBLOC CHAIR, baige:

MONOBLOC CHAIR, white

MONOBLOC TASLE, white, 4 seater capacity
MONDBLOC TABLE, beige, 4 seaater capadity
ELECTRIC FAN, ¢alling mount, orbit kype

ELECTRIC FAN, Industrial, ground type

ELECTRIC FAN, Stand type

ELECTRIC FAN, wall masunt
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EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 178
MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB connection type
LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHT BULB, 7 watts

LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LINEAR TUBE, 18 watts

GLUE, 2l purpase, 200 grams

STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty (binder type), 23/13
[STARLE WIRE, standard

[TAPE, edactrical

[TAPE, masking, 24mm

[VAPE, masking, 48 mm

[ TAPE, packaging, 48 mm

[ TAPE, transparent, 24mm

| TAPE, transparent, 48 mm

TWINE, plastic

RULER, plastic, 450 mm

BLADE, for gensral purpose cutterjutility levfe, 10 pleces
EDI;IE;ITG AND PUKCHING MACHINE, S0mm binding
Gy oacity

CALCULATOR, Compact

[THALK, white enamel, 100 pleces per bax
cL1p, backdold, 19mm

[CLIP, bacidoid, 25mm

[CLIP, backfold, 32mm

|cLr, backdold, 50mm

[ORRECTION TAPE, B meters
ICUTTERJUTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose
DATA FILE BOX

DATA FOLDER

DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE

ERVELOPE, Documentary, A4, 500 pleces per bax
ERVELOPE, Documentary, legal, SO0 places par bax
ENVELOPE, Expanding, Kraft, 100 pleces per hox
ENVELOPE, Expanding, Plestic

ENVELOPE, Malling, 500 pieces per box

ENVELOPE; Malling, with wintdcw, 500 pleces per box
ERASER, Maft, for tlackbsardfwhiteboard

FACSIMILE MACHINE

FASTENER, mets!, non-sharp edges, 50 sats per box
FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastk, legal

FILE TAB/INDEX, DIVIDER, bestol board, Ad

FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, bristol board, legal
FOLDER, Fancy with slide, A4, 50 pleces per bundie.
FOLDER, Fancy with slide, fegal, 50 pleces per bundie
FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50 pleces per pack

FOLDER, L-type, legal, 50 pleces per pack

FOLDER, presshoard, 100 pleces per bix

FOLDER with b, A4, 100 pleces per pack

FOLDER with taky, legal, 100 pleces per pack

INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box

MAGAZINE FILE 80X, Large

MARKER, Flourescent, 3 colofs per set.

MARKER, Permanent, Siack

MARKER, Permanient, Biue

MARKER, Permanent, Red

MARKER, Whitsboard, Black

MARKER, Whitebeard, Blue

MARKER, Whitzboard, Red

PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic coated, 33mm

PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic tated, jumbe, S0mm
PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, table top
PENCIL, lead/graphite, with ereser, one (1) dozen per box
PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head
PLUNCHER, paper, heavy duty

RING BINDER, plastic, 32 mu, 10 plecas per bundle
RUBEER BAND No. $B, 3509

STAME PAD, leit

SCISSORS, al of asy
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STAPLER, standard typa

STAPLER, heavy duty (tinder type), deskiop

STAPLE REMOVER, plier type

TAPE DISPENSER, table ap

[CARTOLTNA, aissorted cokns, 20 pieces of assorted colors.
per pack

COMPUTER CONTINUQUS FORM, 1 pty, 280mm x 241mm,
2,000 sheets per box

(COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280:mm x 378mm,
2,000 sheets oer box

OOMPUTER. CONTINUOQUS FORM, 2 ply, 280t x 278mm,
1.000 sebs per hox.

(COMPUTER CONTINGOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 24Lmm,
1,000 sets par box

COMPUTER CONTINUQUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 241mm,
500 52is per box

(COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 286mm x 378mm,
500 sets per box

LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle -
INOTE PAD, stick on, 27 x 37, 100 sheeks per pad
NOTE PAD, stick on, 37 x 47, 100 sheets per pad
INUTE PAD, stick on, 3™ x 37, 100 sheets per pad
PAPER, MULTICORY Ad, 500 sheets per ream
PAPER, MULTICORY LEGAL, 500 sheats per raanm
PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4, 500 sheats per rean

PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL, 500 shests per ream

PAD PAPER, ruled

PAPER, parchment, 100 sheets per box
RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES

RECORD BOGK, 500 PAGES

THERMAL PAPER, 216mm

LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, S00mL
INSECTICIDE, £00miL

HANDSOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT
FROCUREMENT (RA 91841

DRUM CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-3455, Black

INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LCB78, Black

INK CARTRIDGE, CANON CL-811, Colored

INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PG-810, Black

INK CARTRIDGE, HP DCE40WA (HP60), Black

INK CARTRIDGE, HP CCB43WA (HPS0), Tri-color
INK CARTRIDGE, HP COBB7AA (HP703), Black

INK CARTRIDGE, HP CDBBSAA (HP703), Tri-color
INK CARTRIDGE, HP D728 (HPR2OXLY, Oyan
INK CARTRIDIGE, HP CDI73AA (HPO2GXLY, Maganta

INK CARTRIDGE, HP CDS74A (HPR2OXLY, Yellow
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CDO754A (HPO26XL), Black
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CHES24A (HP704), Black
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CNE33AA (HP70H4), Tit-cofor
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZLO7A% (HP678), Slack
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ:08AA (HP67E), TH-color
INK CARTRIDGE, HP FEV26AA (HPSE0), Tr-oolor
INK CARYRIDGE, HP FEV27AA (HPS80), Black
[TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A (HR85A), Black

OFFICE SUPPLIES Purchase of Various Offica
Supplies not available at PS-DBM
First Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO itive Bidd 03/06/2023 Catalogue for use of Planning &
P Competitive Bidding 106/ 03/25/2023 | 04/0L/2023 | 0473072023 |  GoP 2,811,792.17 s6479.67 | 275531250 | e o, Gonstruction
Secoend Quartar DPWH - MPFDEO NO i ] 06, 023 Secﬁon, Qualiw Assurance
Q Competitive Bldding 10272 08/21/2023 | 06/28/2023 | 07/07/2023 | GG 1,465,162.17 5647067 | 140866250 [oeC T B rnance Section,
Third Quarter DPWH - MPEDEG N e i o Finance Section, Administrative
Q o Competitive Bidding 09/02/2023 0%21/2023 | 09282023 | 10/07/2023 |  Gop 1,648,939.17 BEATOET | 159245950 ¢ O e uf the Dlstrict
Fourth Quarter DPWH - MPFDED No Competitive Bidding 12/02/2023 12/24/2023 | 12/28/2023 | 01/06/2024 |  GOP 2,811,792.17 56479.67 |  2,755312.50 | Engineer and COA Office
Ballpen, Fine Point-Black , 10 pes./Bot
Ballpen, Fine Polnt-Siue, 10 pes./Box

Bondd Paper, A3 size

Borvf Paper, Neon Green

BOARD, Cork with Frame, 207 x 36"
CARBON Papat, Black, Legal size, Plasiloil
CURTAN

CORRECTION PEN, Disposabie
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(CORRECTION PEN, Disposabie

Cartificate Jacket/Hoider

Certificate Frame, A4 size
Invertory Tag w/ DPWH Logo{Stickar) &% x 8"
PAPER, Prote Paper, A4 size, 10005./peck
mﬂ PN, assorted colors, 100 places par boxfFlathesd
Salary Card{Accounting Forn # B1)

Stock Card

STAMPS of differest denominations

TAPE, Duct, Diff. Colo, 27

TAPE, Do, Diff. Color, 47

[TAPE,Double sided 1°

TAPE, Dousbie sided 2

| THRODAT

INDEX CARD, 5%, S00pes/pck

PLASTIC COVER, Transparent sheet, 470 Width x 1,000 ft.

RIBBON, for electrict typewriter, ln box
Charpeable Sattery, "AA”™ 2 pleces/pack
Chargealle Battery, "ARA", 2 pleces/pack
Battery Charger, AVARA

Chargeable Sattary for Drone ; DI Mavic 2
Chargaatie Batkary for Dvone : D1 Ar 25
Data Fle Box with DPWH Logo (Royal Blue)
Engiheer’s Fiedd Bock

Fastener, Plastic Coatad

Felder, Qipbosrd/binder for legal stze wf DPWH kigo
{Roval Blwe)

Enginees’s Fleld Book

Fastener, Plastic Coated

Foider, Clipboand/tinder for legal size v’ DPWH fogo
(Roval Blue)

Measuring Tepe, Powerlock, 8m

Measuring Tape, 50m fong

Measuring Whee!, 50m, &' dm

Paper Shiedder, heavy Duty

Paper, Tracing Paper , 8085 g/im; 36 X 20 yrds
Protactor shast, A4

Caution Tape

Pendll, Lead with Eraser, #2, ldozhex

Lead, For Technical Pendl, 0.5/0.7

Marker, Permanent, Broad, Blus/Black

Folder, Clipboard/Binder A4 Slze, PVC Royal Blue Cover w/
DFWH Logo on Spine

Battery CMOS (CR2032)

Battary 12 Vilts Gel type Deep Sycle

Battery size SV

Clesner Contact

Cleaner Wipe ot

Clear Book Reflll Pockets, A4, 11 Holes, thick
Film, Lasinating (220 microns), A3 Sze

Film, Laminating (120 microns)

Projector sheet, A4 100pes/pack

RJ 45

Pen, Ballpen, vioket

Pen, Sian gen, green

Staple Remover, Plier Type, Heavy Duty

Paper Inkiet Sticker paper, A4 size 10sheets/pack
Paper Mylar, A2 426mm x 534mm out size

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES Purchase of Various Janitorial
Supplies not avallable at PS-DBM
Catalogue for use of Planning &

First Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Blddin 03/06/2023 03/25/2023 | 04/0120
p g 06/ 25/ /0172023 | 647102023 GoP 218,494.50 14,867.50 203,627.00 Design Section, Canstruction
Second Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Cornpetitive Biddi 06/02/202 Section, Quality Assurance
mpetitive Bidding /0272023 06/21/2023 | 0g/28/2023 | e7jor;2023 | goe 162,507.40 16250700 | O toance Section,
Third Quarter DRWH - MPFOEQ NO Competitive Bldding 09/02/2023 09/2172023 | 09/28/2023 | 10/07/2023 |  GOP 159,274.50 14,867.50 144,412.00 ;:‘;;‘:: Section, Administrative
"’

Fourth Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bldding 12/02/2023 12/21/2023 12/28/2023 | ¢1/06/2024 Gop 175,882.00 175,882.00
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BLEACH, Color Sale, 1 Itr.

[CLEANER, Glass Mult-Surfate, S00mI

INSECTICIDE Spray,500ml.

Dish Washing Paste, 400gms

Dish Washing Uguid, 1000ml

DUSTER, Micrcfiber, Extendable Handia up to 2B0cm

GLASS CLEANER/BRUSH w/ Hardle
FRESHENER, ‘Tollet Peodorizer, 35mg min., long lasting
fracrance

RAG, Feot rag

RAG, Foot rag w/ design, Rubbertzed , 24 x 30°
SPONGE, 2 IN1

Ficor Mop, Tomado Type

Trash Bln, w/ cover, B/5

GLOVES, Thick Rubber, Elbow length
BRUSH, Lorg Handie for Comfort Room
Dipper (T2ho), Rubberized Platic M/5
Bucket/Pall, M/S

Flawer Pot, DHY, sizes, Hanging

Flower Pot, DY, sizes,

Scotch Brite {Big}

Mop, Tomade Type, Heavy Duty, Steinless Steed Ringer,
Microfiber Mophead

Dishwashing Paste, 400 grams.
Cleaner, Glass/Mutti-surface, S00mi
Cleznar, Wipe-out

Brussh, Tollet Bowl, Hard Bristles
Curtain

Freshener, Toilet Deodorizer, 35mg min., Long-Lasting
{Fraarance

| Albatrose, Sig

Cleaner, Wiper, Glass claaner, exdendable handie,
, Bqueszer, heavy duty

Curtaln wi rod

Curtain good quality

Floar Carpet Gieaner, stain remaver, spray type
Temada Mo, Heavy Duty

Vertical Blinds

Dry and Wet Industriat vacuum deaner

Foot Rags Rubbertzed

Gloves, Tndustrial Latex/rubber, albow length
Liquid Wax

{Garbage Container Bin with Rexating Cover 451
TrashBlads

Office of the District Englneer
and COA Office

KITCHEN WARES AND BEDDINGS
First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

‘Table, Foldable, Polyethylene, weather
resistant, 6ft.

Serving Bowl, bfs

Serving Bow), mfs

Storage Box, Plastic, 120ltrs, Cap.
Spoan, Table, Stailess, Thick
Spotn, Tea, Stafless, Thick

Knife, 8-127, Thick wf sharp blade
Can QOpener, Stainless, HD

Saucer

Thermos, 5itrs. Cap.

Perculator, 50 cups cap.

Fillow wf case, Std. size,

Blanket, King Size (piping cloth)
Bed Foam, 5x42x72 (Uratex)

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEOQ

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEQ

NO

NO

NO

NO

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2623
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/21/2023
09/21/2023

12/21/2023

04/61/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

127282023

04/10/2023
0715712023
10/07/2023

01/06/2024

GOP

GOoP

GOP

GOP

49,800.00
49,500.00
45,800.00

49,800.00

45,800.00
49,800,008
49,800.00

49,800.08

Purchase of Various Kitchen
Waras and Beddings for use of
Administrative Section and Office
of the District Engineer
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Bed Foarn, Sx48x72 {Uratex)

COMPUTER/PHOTOCOPIER/ Purchase of Various
SUPPLIES & CONSUMABLES COMPUTER/PHOTOCOPRIER/
j i SUPPLIES & CONSUMABLES for

First Quarter DPWH - MPFDEOC NO Competitive Bidding 03/66/2023 03/25/2023 04/01/2023 | G4/10/2023 Gop 5,563,025.50 351,312.50 5,211,713,00 use of Planning & Deslgn Section,
- I Construction Section, Quality

Second Quarter DFWH - MPFOEQ NO Competitive Bidding 06/42/2023 06/21/2023 06/28/2023 | 07/07/2023 GOP 4,818,063.00 351,312.50 4,818,063.00 Assurance Section, Maintenance
- Section, Finance Section,

Third Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bidding 09/02/2023 09/21/2023 09/28/2023 | 10/07/2023 GOp 5,563,025.50 351,312,50 5,211,713.00 Administrative Section, Office of

Fourth Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive 8ldding 120242023 12/21/2023 12/28/2023 | 01/06/2024 GOP 5,253,325.50 351,312.50 4,902,013.00

Enk for Epson Inkflow-Black No.G64

Erik for Epson Inkflow NO, 664 Cyan
Ink for Epson Inkfiow NO. 664 Magenta
Ink for Epson Inkflow NO. 664 Yellow
Ink, Brother, BT6000-Black

Ink, Brother, BTS00 ,Magenta,50m}
Ink, Brother,BTS300 ,Cyan, 50ml

Ink, Brother, BTS000 ,Yellow, 5Qml

Tk, Epson, 003, Black, 127ml

Ink, Epson, 003, Cyan, 127ml

Ink, Egson, 003, Magenta, 127ml

Enk, Epson, 003, Yellow, 127ml

Enk, LC617-Black

Ink, LC617-Cyan

Ink, LC617-Magenta

Ink, LC617-Yefow

Ink HP955 - Black

Ink HP955 - Cyan

Ink HPI55 - Magenta

Enk HP955 - Yellow

Ink Cartridge, T6932, Cyan

Ink Cartridge, T6933, Magenta

Ink Cartridge, 76934, Yellow

Ink Cartridge, 76935, (Matte Black)
Ink Cartridge, Epson, Mo, 188, Black
Ink Cartridge, Epson, No. 188, Cyan
Ink Cartridge, Epson, No. 188, Yellow
Ink Cartridge, Epson, No. 188, Magenta
Ink Cartridge, EPSON T6641, Black

Ink Refdl, EFSON No. 008, Black, 127mt
Ink Refil, EPSON No. 008, Cyan, 127 ml
Ink Refill, EPSON No. 008, Yellow, 127mi
Ink Refifl, EPSON No. 008, Magenta,
127ml

Ink Cartridge, Lazer Jet, CF248A

Ink Cartridge, T6931 (Photo black)
EPSON Ink, 252 Cyan ()

EPSON ink, 252 Magenta (XL}

EPSON Ink, 252 Yellow (XL}

BROTHER, Ink L.C3617BK, Black
BROTHER, Ink LC3617C, Cyan
BROTHER, Ink LC3617M, Magenta
BROTHER, Ink LC3617Y, Yellow
TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black
Ink Refii, BTD6O, Black, S0ml

Ink Refill, Epson 001, btack, 127ml
Ink Refill, Epson 001, cyan, 127mi

Ink Ref, Epson 601, yellow, 12/ml
ink Refifi, Epson 001, magenta, 127ml
Maintenance Box TE193/5C1MB Epsan
Brand
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LT. EQUIPMENT
First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

Printer, Centinous Ink flow w/ Scanner,
A4 size as per DPWH Specs.

Printer, w/ Scanner, A3 size as per DPWH
Spec.

FLASH DRIVE, usb/OTG, 32GB, Plug and
Play

Computer Set, Led wf Lisence OS as per
DPWH Spec.

Laptop w/ License OS as per DPWH
Snecs.

External Hard Drive, 1TB

KEYBOARD, USB type

MOUSE, USB Type

Mouse, Wireless

urs

UpS5 Battery

Malntenance Box (TDADE)

Monftor 22°

Plotter

Printer Maintenance Box (C9345)
Laptop with license OS and MS scftware
Wireless Reouter

Keyboard, USB type

UFS

Flash Drive, USB, 16 GB

External Dsive, 1 TB

Smart Phone

DVD REWRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB
capadity wf case

Memory Card (SD Card), 3258

Rash Drive, USB/OTG, 64GB, Plug and
Play

Fiash Drive, USBfOTG, 32GB, Plug and
Play

USB Hub

UTP Cable Cut 5B

AVR

Desktop Computer (Administative and
Anolication use)

External Hard Drive

Power Supply (For Desktop)

Printer {Muttifunction and inkfow)

PHITILES (IUILIAIILIUT 1 (BIRERUYY @11 MO
——raay

Printer MFP Color Inkfet Ad

Printer MFP Color Iniget A3

Printer MFP Monochrome Lazer A4
UPS (as per DPWH Specifications)
UPS Battery (12volts)

Printer, A2 Capable {per DPWH Specs)
Multi-function Printer with scanner, A2
size Capable, Inkflow, as to DPWH Specs,
Multi-function Printer with scanner,
Capable, Inkflow, as to DPWH Specs.
A3 Colour Multi-function Printer -
Workforce PRO WF-CB78R/CB75R

DPWH - MPFDEQ
PPWH - MPFDED
DPWH - MPFDEO

DFWH - MPFDEQ

NO

NO

NO

NO

Competitive Bldging
Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bldding

Competitive Bidding

03/08/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/21/2023
09/21/2023

12/21/2023

04/01/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

12/28/2023

04/10/2023
07/07/2023
10/67/2023

01/06/2024

Gop

GoP

Gop

GOP

3,108,537.00
823,435.00
1,224,703.00

1,925,569.00

312,110.00

312,110.00

Purchase of Various I.T.
EQUIPMENTS for use of Planning
& Pasign Sectlon, Construction
Section, Quality Assurance
Section, Mainterance Section,
Finance Section, Administrative
Section, Offica of the District
Engineer and COA Office

2,796,427.00
511,325.00
1,224,703.00

1,925,569.00
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ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/LIGHTING
AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

Electric Adapter for Qutlets

Starter, 4-40 watts, 220-240

BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pleces per
blister pack

BATTERY, size AAA, alkallne,

Battery, 9 Volts

Battery, CMOS CR2032

ELECTRICAL TAPE

FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts
FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts
FLUORESCENT LAMF, 2 pleces in
Individual box

ELECTRICAL STAPLE WIRE

WIRE, Extension 10mtrs. Long

WIRE, POX No. 12

LED Pin Uights 200max200mm

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEO

NO

NG

NO

NO

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/21/2023
09/21/2023

12212023

04/03/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

12/28/2023

04/10/2023
07/07/2023
10/07/2023

01/06/2024

GOP

GOP

GOP

GOP

61,925,006
56,525.00
61,925.00

56,925.00

61,925.00
56,925.00
61,925.00

56,925.00

Purchase of Varlous ELECTRICAL
SUPPLIES/LIGHTING AND
FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES for
use of Planning & Design Section,
Construction Saction, Quality
Assurance Section, Maintenance
Sectlon, Finance Section,
Administrative Section, Office of
the Distrct Englneer and COA
Office

OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES/
FURNITURES

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourih Quarter

CALCHLATCR, 16 Digits
CABINET, Flling ,Steel-Aparador Type
CABINET, Filing with Glass Door

FILE ORGANIZER, Metal Shelving Rack, 4
layers min., 5 ft, width min. , heavy duty

Gun Tucker BfS

Glue Gun B/fS

PUNCHER, Heavy Duty

STAPLER, Long, Heavy Duty

STAPLER MACHINE, Heavy Duty

TAPE Dispenser

Pencil Sharpener, Manual, HD

Paper Shreder, Heavy Duty

Ladder, Folding with anti-slip inat,
150kgs. Cap., 6f. High, Aluminum, HD.
WHITE BOARD w/ Frame, 4' x 8
WHITE BOARD wf Frame, 20" x 36"
Measuring Tape, Flber, Rolled w/ Open
Reel, 100m, w/ Metric & Imperial Scate,
Retractable

Measuring Tape, Power Lock, Bm
Measuring Whese), 12" Aluminum whes!
Counts up to 10000, w/ Push Button
Reset, 2 Sectlon Srap-Lock Handle w/f
Ergonomic Handle, Bullt-in Kickstand
Measuring Tape, Fiber, Rolled w/ Open
Reel, 100m, w{ Metric & Imperial Scale,
Retractable

Measuring Tape, Power 8m
FISEUNINY YYlEep L2 AU andel siniss
AR et Poeal P

W-hlfefroa'ré,.v;rf :\Iumiﬁum Frame, 2x2ft

DPWH - MPFDED
DPWH - MPFDEQ
PPWH - MPFDEC

DPWH - MPFDEC

NO

NO

NG

NO

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06f21/2423
09/21/2023

1272112023

04/01/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

12/28/2023

04/10/2023
07/07/2023
1070712023

01/06/2024

GOP

GOP

GOP

GOP

2,788,470.25
382,538,25
438,538,25

342,5693.25

2,788,470.25
382,538.25
438,538.25

342,593.25

Purchase of Various OFFICE
EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES/
FURNITURES for use of Planning
& Deslgn Section, Constructicn
Section, Quality Assurance
Section, Malntenance Section,
Finance Section, Administrative
Section, Office of the District
Engineer and COA Office
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TETCTIRIC TAN, TUWGT, W7 TRaiiote,

CATRREHAR D, LORLTCS S0 i GFUIETeT —
Biometric Machine
Camera Stabilizer

LA HRLEE gl SEI0 TG Uah, Yob L,
lbtrm 1 e ML m e o b =

E':Bmﬁ ter Tabl, Heavy Duty
Cork board, 90cmx120cm

LUULIC 2IUSU RUJNY VIS DUGIse

A M i
FanNE , SLERL, 27U anS VNG Loues o,

———tl oA

Crone Camera
LRDT WO IC1D WU WA TTICLE OuLUSSS Ty

Extension Wire, heavy duty
Exacutlve Table

ATHIE WU, YUEL BIIADEU UCVILE, Uil icavy
Gl SULR, BAULG Uiyl all pul pasc,

LR wTHILE LRI WIIT AYUSLOUIT

Ladder, Steel 12t
LART! TG VIS VI LU IGLS

mmmmmmtan febmimin mmma ieelme e el

[azer point
Newspaper/Magazine stand
Pen Holder

Recorder
STV LASLUIYE L@l LIl LUGULR v)

wim et = e M or [
LE-TELRNR Y, PR T ] VIR Lay,
By
Wi, PO i ienE], WeRd T
PN

Trodat
Umbrelia, outdoor large with stand

VBN D LHGH , THES1F LALA, WHIUITIG praey

Water Dispenser (Hot, Cold & Warmy)
Webcam

White Board with Stand (3fodSft)
Wireless Table Microphane

ITISLINHE LQC LAY 1I0L Ginh LLsS, Wyl

[ PR T N P

Rebound Hammer
LAUUC] ; FUILIEIY, | IUVRGTHICU AILET

Latide, 3ep 1auuw swuauns vy anuTsiry
e P e

Procurement of Varfous Services

¥ |SERVICES for DPWH-MPFDEO
First Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bidding 03/06/2023 03/25/2023 04/01/2023 | 04/10/2023 Gop 206,500,00 206,500.00
Second Quarter OPWH - MPFDEQ NO Cempetitive Bidding 06/02/2023 06/21/2023 06/28/2023 | 07/07/2023 GoP 206,500.00 206,500.00
Third Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bidding 09/02/2023 09/21/2023 09/28/2023 | 10/07/2023 GOP 130,000.00 130,000.00
Eourth Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bidding 12/02/2023 12/21/2023 12/28/2023 | 01/06/2024 GOP 317,500.00 317,500.00
Tarpaulin Printing(Different size)
Meals & Snack (For vatlous activitles such as
tralnings, etc.)
Malntenance for the Generator
Malntenance of Alrconditioner
Intemet Service
Calibration of Survey
Instrirments/Equipments
10 |MATERIALS Purc_hase of varlous materials for
use in the Emergency Repair of
First Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bidding 03/06/2023 032572023 | oamszozs | oanzozs | cop 60,000.00 60,000.00 | Office Facllities of DPWH-MPFDEQ
Second Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Bidding 06/02/2023 06/21/2023 06/28/2023 | 07/07/2023 GOP 65,000.80 65,000.60
Third Quarter DPWH - MPFDEC NO Competitive Bidding 09/02/2023 09/21/2023 09/28/2023 { 10/07/2023 GOP 60,000.00 60,000.00
Fourth Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NO Competitive Biiding 12/82/2023 12/21/2023 12/28/2023 | 01/06/2024 GOP 65,000.00 65,000.00
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1

MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND PERSONAL
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

FACE MASK, Cloth (with Markings}
FACE MASK, Dispusable, 50pcs./bx.
50Lbs, Oxygen Tank with complete se
FARTY MUl

T
L]y LUTILED QUEESL JUUERS,

Vitamin, Multivitamin
Vitamin C, 500mg min., 100cap./bx.
Neozep, Non-drowsy, 500ma 100 tab./bx,
BIOFLU, 500mg, 100cap./box
IBUPROPHEN, 500mg, 100cap./bx.
CLONIDINE, 75mcg, 100tab./bx.
CETIRIZINE dihydrochloride 100tab./bx

YEIL, RGHICLLIILEU (W LTI RUYU aliu

(R PR S

DPWH « MPFDEO

DPWH - MPFDEO

DPWH -~ MPFDEG

DPWH - MPFDEQ

NO

NO

NO

NO

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bldding
Competitive Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/21/2023
08/21/2023

122172023

04/01/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

12/28/2023

04/10/2023
07/07/2023
10/07/2023

01/06/2024

GOP

GOP

GOP

GOP

205,470.00
87,263.00
85,012.00

105,658.00

32,760.00

172,770.00
97,283.00
85,012.00

105,658.00

Purchase of Various MEDICAL
SUPPLIES AND PERSONAL
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT for use
of Planning & Design Section,
Construction Saction, Quality
Assurance Section, Maintenance
Sectlon, Finance Section,
Administrative Section, Office of
the District Engineer and COA
Office

12

FIRE PROTECTION

Fourth Quarter

Fire Extinguisher, Reflll, 50 Ibs.. Cap.
Flre Extinguisher, Refill, 20 Ibs. Cap.

13

DPWH - MPFDEQ

NO

Competitive Bidding

12/02/2023

12/08/2023

12/12/2023

12/14/2023

GOP

83,000.00

82,000.00

Purchase of Fire Extinguishar for
use of DPWH-MPFDEQ

SPARE PARTS AND REPAIR {LABOR)
FOR SERVICE VEHICLES

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

For {MEA) 024405 (HI-5606) VAN

For SEF 214 (HI-50:20), Pick Up

Far 141204 (HI5871), VAN

For 141210, Pickup

For CTV-266, Pickup

For SKD-728, Pickup

5G5-639, H1-4572, Nissan Frontler
5FS-800, H1-5025, Mistsublshi L200 Pick-
up

5HG-520, H1-532, Mitsubishi, 1200 Pick-
up

SLC-946, H1-5604, Musso Sangyon Van
SKD-764, H1-5713, Mitsublshi Pajero
SKD-769, H1-5792, Ford Everest
140202, H1-6089, Nissan Eagle

BG2 370, H1-6365, Mitsubishi L-300
SBL-125, H7-51, Isuzu Moble Truck

SEL 929, Nissan Pathfinder WD, Pick-Up,
1996

SEF 228, Nissan Pathfinder, Pick Up, 1989

531-175, H1-5323, Mazda Friendee
5G5S - 768

SFS - 766

SKD - 720

IAD 3423

SKD 725/HI-5330

Everest 141205

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDEO

CPWH - MPFDEO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bldding
Competitive Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/21/2023
©9/21/2023

12/21/2023

04/01/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

12/2872023

04/10/2023
07/07/2623
10/07/2023

01/06/2024

Gop

GOP

Gop

GoP

2,110,000.00
955,000.00
955,000.00

955,000.00

1,055,000.00

1,055,000.00
955,000.00
955,000.00

955,000.00

Purchase of Various SPARE
PARTS AND REPAIR (LABOR) FOR
SERVICE VEHICLES for use of
Planning & Design Section,
Construction Section, Quality
Assurance Section, Maintenance
Section, Finance Section,
Administrative Section, Office of
the District Engineer and COA
Office
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Nissan Terra YAA 8595

Hl-Ace Van GL Grandla Tourer YAA 8329
SKD - 852

SKD - 726

SKD - 735

SKD - 803

IAD 3424

14

SPARE PARTS AND REPAIR (LABOR}
FOR HEAVY EQUIPMENT

First Quarter

H3-8507, MACC Dumptruck
H3-6805, Hine Minl Dumptruck

H3 - 7006, Dumptruck - Sino Truck
H3 - 7007, Dumptruck - Sino Truck
H2-184, Stake Truck

L2-1557, Lonking Payloader

LX-)CB Backhoe Loader

Z18-367, Road Roller

L2 - 1634, Wheel Loader, 1.8 CuM, -
LW300FN

L2 - 1635, Whee! Loader, 1.3 CuM, -
LW3Q0FN

DPWH - MPFDEC

NG

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023

03/25/2023

04/01/2023

04/10/2023

GOP

2,160,000.G0

2,100,000.00

Purchasa of SPARE PARTS ARD
REPAIR (LABOR) FOR HEAVY
EQUIPMENT for use of
Maintenance Section

15

HEAVY EQUIPMENT

Third Quarter

Hydraulic Excavator with Hydraulic
Breaket - Crawler Type

16

DPWH - MPFDED

NG

Competitive Bidding

09/02/2023

09/21/2023

09/28/2023

10/07/2023

GOP

6,000,000.00

£,000,000.00

Purchase of HYDRAULIC
EXCAVATOR WITH HYDRAULIC
BREAKER for use of Maintenance
Section

MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR
MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

T-shirt, Long Sleeve

L 1y DU WILL DereLl LUgy Uil Wil
All Weather Jacket

Cap, Orange with DPWH Logo

ViDL, REHTULLLINIZEY ¥y LIrwel | Luyu g
P TR —.

Rain Coats

Rain Beots

Hand Gloves, Rubberized
Safety Shoes (Steel Toe)
Skullguard

Shove! (Round)

Shovel (Square)

Sickle

Bolo

Grass Cutter, Manual
Nylon Grass Cutter
Crowbar

Wheel Barrow, wheel spare
Karet

Hot Asphatt

Ermulsified Asphalt

Cold Mix

C.W. Nails 6"

C.W. Nails 4"

C.W. Nails 21/2"
Welding Rod

G.L Tie Wire # 16

Hack Saw Blade

DPWH - MPFDEC

DPWH - MPFDEO

DPWH - MPFDEC

DPWH - MPFDEC

NO

NO

NO

NO

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/21/2023
09/21/2023

1242142023

04/01/2023
06/28/2023
09/268/2023

12/28/2023

04/10/2023
07/07/2023
10/07/2023

01/06/2024

GOP

GOP

GOP

GoP

8,996,213.75
8,996,213.75
8,996,213.75

8,996,213.75

8,096,213.75
8,096,211.75
5,996,213.75

8,996,213.75

Purchase of MATERIALS AND |
EQUIPMENT FOR MAINTENANCE
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Cutting Disc

Grinding Stone

Gaxygen, Refill

Acetyene, Refll

Portland Cement

Reflectorlzed Traffic Paint, Black
Reflettarlzed Traffic Paint, White
Reflectarlzed Traffic Paint, Yellow
Reflectorized Traffic Paint, Orange
‘Thermoplastic Paint, White
Thermoplastic Paint, Yellow
Therma Paint Peimer

Glass Beads

Calsumine

Chalk Stone

Latex Paint, White

Glossy Latex Palnt, White

Red lead Frimer

Palnt Thinner

Palnt Brush 2"

Paint brush 4"

Brush Roller

Steel brush

Raller Pan

Weed Growth Controller

LPG 50 kgs, Content Only

LPG 12 kgs, Content Only

Fine Aggregates

Coarse Aggregates

Round Flle

Sanding Paper, Assorted

Drill Bit, Assorted

Jatk Hammer BIt, Pointed
Tarpaulin, Assorted

AU OO OUNE UL O NYADIESE | LWH I
SGITi g GUR UL O NYabIiE (LU

JFIIRE Y SN

Pavement Stud, 4"x3"

Pavement Stud, Epoxy "A”

Pavement Stud, Epoxy "B"

LED Lightning Bulb, Assorted Wattage
LPG Regulator

Stalnless Welding Rod

Faucet
Flpe
Tee
Elbow
Ball Valve
Gas Valve
Float valve
Sledye Hammer, 12lbs
Sledge Hammer, 3ibs
Axe
17 |FuELS Purchasa of FUEL for use of
Planning & Design Section,
NP 53.14 Direct Retail Purchase Construction Section, Quality
First h R of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Assuranca Section, Maintenance
Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NG Lubricant (POL) Products and /A , N/A 03/25/2023 | 04/03/2023 GOP 2,441 250.00 1,350,000.00 1,091,250.00 Section, Finance Section,
Alrline Tickets Administrative Sectfon, Office of
NP 53.14 Direct Retail Purchase the District Engineer and COA
i of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Office
Second Quarter DPWH - MPFDEQ NG Lubricant (POL} Preducts and N/A NiA 08/21/2023 | 06/30/2023 GOoP 2,441,250.00 1,350,000.00 1,091,250.00
Alrline Tickets
NP 53.14 Direct Retalf Purchase
Third N of Petroleum Fuel, Gil and
rd Quarter DPWH - MPFDEC NO Lubricant (POL} Products and N/A NfA 09/21f2023 | 08{30/2023 GOP 2,441,250.00 1,350,000.00 1,691,250.00
Ajrline Tickets
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b

Fourth Quarter

Dlesel
Regular
Premium

DPWH - MPFDEO

NO

NE 53.14 Direct fetail Purchase
of Petroleum: Fuel, O and
Lubricant (POL) Froducts and
Aleline Tickets

N/A

NfA

12/21f2023

12/30/2023

GOP

2,441,250.00

1,350,000.00

1,081,250,00

18

OILS AND LURICANTS
First Quarter

Second Quarter

Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

Hydraulic Git #10, Cil #68
Englne OIl #30

Englne Oll #40

Gear Ol #50

Gear Ol #140

Petron Grease

Brake Fluld

ATF

Englne Gll #15w/40,
Engine Oll # 10w40

F13

WD-40

Engine Coolant

Distiied Water
Degreaser
Sensor/Turba Cleaner

PPWH - MPFDEO

DPWH - MPFDEO

DPWH - MPFDEQ

DPWH - MPFDED

NO

NO

NO

NG

Competitive Bidding
Competitive Bidding
Competiflve Bidding

Competitive Bidding

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/62/2023

43/25/2023
06/21/2023
09/21/2023

124212023

04/01/2023
06/28/2023
09/28/2023

12/28/2023

04/10/2023
07/07/2023
10/07/2023

03/06/2024

GOP

GaP

Gop

GOP

231,622.00
231,622.00
231,622.00

231,622.00

193,100.00
153,109.00
193,100.00

1%3,100.00

38,522.00
38,522.00
38,522.00

38,522.00

Purchase of OILS AND
LURICANTS for use of Planning &
Design Section, Construction
Section, Quallty Assurance
Section, Maintenance Section,
Finance Section, Administrativa
Section, Office of the District
Engineer and COA Office

19

BASIC MECHANICAL TOOLS AND
EQUIPMENT

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter

Fourth Quarter

Drill Bit, Metal
Combination Wrench (8mim-32mm)

Socket Wrench 1/2 Drive (L0mm-36mm)

Socket Wrench 1/4 Drive 56mm max
complete with power handle and rachet

C-Clamp 8"

Snap ring Installerfremover with different
angles

Etectric Drill

Bleciric Grinder

Electric Circular Metal Cutier 14"
Bench Vise, Steel

Fuel Pump, Electric

Ball Pen Hammer

Tap and Dye

Chain Block

Hydraullc Jack

Filler Gauge

Engine Analyzer

Drill Press

Pressure Washer

Inverter {12v-24v)

DPWH - MPFDEO

DPWH - MPFDEO

DPWH - MPFDEOD

DPWH - MPFDEQ

NC

NQ

NG

NG

Competitive Bidding
Shopping
Competitive Bidding

Shapping

03/06/2023
06/02/2023
09/02/2023

12/02/2023

03/25/2023
06/08/2023
09/21/2023

12/08/2023

04/01/2023
08/12/2023
09/28/2023

12/12{2023

04/10/2023
05/14/2023
10/07/2023

12/14/2023

GOP

GOP

GOp

GOP

248,725.00
2,000.00
246,725.00

2,000.00

246,725.00
2,000.00
246,725.00

2,000.00

Purchase of BASIC MECHANICAL
TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT for usa
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Vulcanlzing Toal
Stropa

Tire Gauge
LABORATORY MATERIALS AND Purchase of LABORATORY
FURNITURES MATERIALS AND FURNITURES

First Quarter DPWH - MPFDEO NO Competitive Bidding 03/06/2023 o3/25/2003 | o4f0n2023 | o4pi0p2023 | sop 117,828.00 117,618,00 |for use of DPWH-MPFDEQ

Third Quarter DPWH - MPFDEOQ NO Competitive Bidding 09/02/2023 09/21/2023 09/28/2023 | 10/07/2023 GOP 117,818.00 117,818.00

APRON, Waterproof/Wipeable, Thick,
Adjustable, Reusable

GOWN, Laboratory, Unisex/Free slze,
Microfiber, Water Repellant

GLOVES, Industrial Latex/Rubber, Elbow

Length
ML 3 LD, ST 1 UTD Waly SR

Reslstant Sole, Antl-Static, Heel Energy

Al memaao

ATER TANK, Stainless, Food Grade,

1000 Itrs min
COREBIT
CALIPER, Digital
Purchasa of HAND BOQK for use
HAND BOOK of DPWH-MPFDEQ
First Quaster DPWH - MPDEQ NO Shopping 03/06/2023 03/12/2023 03/16/2023 | 03/1872023 GOP 15,000.00 15,008.00
Road construction Cost Estimation Manual
(l.atest Edition)
Bridge Construction Cost Estimation
Manual {Latest Edition)
ACEL Guidebook {Latest Editlon)
108,897,979.57
Submitted by: Recommended Approval by: APPROQVED BY:
C§4 Ao
ERVI A AN JANET A. VALENCERINA ER AHID
ineer II Chief, Administrative Section District ¥nagiheer
Head, Procurement Unit BAC Chairman
Date; September 26, 2022 Date: September 26, 2022 Date: September 26, 2022
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